5500301 Fencing — Type A Fence (Farm Fence)

COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW
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David A. Sadler, P.E.

(850)414-5203
david.sadler@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (5-17-10) No concerns. Design standard takes user back to Section 972 of the specs
S0 not sure what is gained with the change.

Response: The note in Index 801 that referred you to Section 972 was removed in 01/10.
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Karen Byram
(850)414-4353
karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (6-3-10) Couldn't the following sentences be combined into one sentence? For metal
posts and braces, and for recycled plastic fence posts, meet the requirements of the Design
Standards. For the fabric and all other accessories, meet the requirements of the Design
Standards.

Response: The first paragraph concerns posts. The sentence concerning fabric and accessories is
in a separate paragraph. | believe it is less confusing the way it is. No changes made.

Ken Zinck
386-740-3471
ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us
Comments: (6-28-10) If we are removing the 972 reference from the above section, would it help
to add “800 Section” at the end of the expression so it reads, “meet the requirements of the
Design Standards 800 Section”, for a quick reference.<<>> If all the requirements that are
pertinent to the plastic fence post, that were in Section 972 are covered in the Design Standard
Index 801, the proposed change is ok.<<>> If this product will no longer be required to be listed
on the QPL, will we in the future accept the product base on certification from the manufacturer,
or as long as it meets the requirements of the Design Standard?

Response: All the requirements that are pertinent to the plastic fence post, that were in Section
972 are covered in the Design Standard Index 801. Recycled fence posts will be accepted based
on certification from the manufacturer. No changes made.
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